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Karnataka State Rural Development &3/ and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag
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E-mail; ksrdpru@gmail.com Phone: 08372-230338, Fax: 08372-297343

No. RDPRU 15 ACA 2018 Date: 16-9-2020
NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee Structure for Il year P.G. Programme for the academic year 2020-21.
Ref: 1) Approval of the Officer Meeting held on 17-07-2020.
2) Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated: 16-9-2020.

The Fee structure for I year Postgraduate Programme offered in the Karnataka State Rural
Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag, for the academic year 2020-21 is notified here

under:
M.B.A. (Rural M.A. in M.Sc. in M.S.W,
Management/ RDPR/ RDCM Geoinformatics {Community
Agribusiness Public , Food Sci, & Development/
Sl. Particulars Management ) | Administration Technology, Community Health),
No. and Economics Computer and
(Development | Science (Data M.Com.
Economics) Analytics), and | (Entrepreneurship/ Co-
MPH operative
Management),
1. issi
Admission 500 | 500 500 500
fee
2. | Tuition fee*" 24,390 6,000 8,000 6,000
3. | Laboratory
fee (Field 4,000 2,000 6,000 4,000
Work) **
4. | Library fee** 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
5. | Sports fee*" 500 500 500 500
6. | Medical fee* 100 100 100 100
7. Student
sden 200 200 200 200
activity fee
8. | Student
Alumni 150 150 150 150
Association
Fee
9. | Cultural
activity fee 150 150 150 150
10. | NFTW* 20 20 20 20
11. | KSTBF* 25 25 25 25
12. | KSSWF* 25 25 25 25
13. | NSS* 50 50 50 50
14. | YRCS* 50 50 50 50
Total 31,160/- 10,770/- 16,770/- 12,770/-

*Fee reimbursable in case of SC/ST candidates
* Fee reimbursable in case of OBC candidates



FEE CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR SC/ST CANDIDATES

SC/ST Karnataka candidates whose parents annual income is less than or equal to Rs.
2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand only) per annum shall pay the Admission,
Student activity, and Cultural activity, and Student alumni Association fees of Rs.1,000/-
(One thousand only), subject to submission of the photo copies of the following valid
“documents/certificates # at the time of admission.

#

=

. Online (Post-Metric application) 15 digits Registration Number of Social Welfare
Department;

. Caste/ Parents Income Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildar in the prescribed

form within last five years.

. Previous month’s salary certificate of parents who are working in any Government/ Semi-
Government/ Private sector.

SSLC/ CBSE/ ISCE Marks Card (candidates studied in Karnataka only);

Aadhar Card;

Previous year’s Marks Card;

Bank Pass book Adhar No Linked {(Bank account should be in the name of the candidate).
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The other (compulsory) fees of SC/ST candidates will be reimbursed from the Social Welfare
Department (Govt. Order No. 8% 83 &3 2013, Bonendd, dos 27/06/2013).

THE FOLLOWING SC/ST CANDIDATES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM FEE REIMBURSEMENT:

I a) SC/ST students from other States;
b) SC/ST students whose parents annual income is more than Rs. 2,50,000/-;
c) SC/ST candidates seeking admission to second PG Programme (PG
discontinued is also taken into account);
The candidates shown at (a), (b) & (c) shall pay the prescribed Programme and
Examination Fees.
. Category-| Students

Similarly, the Category-I candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income
is less than or equal to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum
shall pay only other fees (Rs.1270/-), except the five reimbursable fees (Tuition,
Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination Fees), subject to submission of the photo
copies of the valid documents / certificates at the time of admission (Govt. Order No.
&OoTB 589 DooRE 2013, Bondedd, dzeod 05/10/2013).

1l Category - 2A, 3A & 3B and other students shall pay the prescribed fees.

As per the Govt. Order No. %08 589 D003 2013, LSoneedd, dzeos 05/10/2013.

Category 2A, 3A, 3B and other candidates irrespective of Caste/ Community / Religion,
who have studied for a period of 7 (seven) academic years (commencing from 1% Std. up
to the qualifying examination either continuously or in broken period) and whose parents’
annual income is less than or equal to Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) are eligible
to claim the reimbursement of Tuition, Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination
Fees. The reimbursement of fees will be credited by the Backward Classes Welfare
Department (BCWD) to such students who are eligible as per the norms of Govt. of
Karnataka (www.karepass.cgg.gov.in) of the BCWD. E? P
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The candidates belonging to Minorities (i.e., Muslims, Christians, Buddhists,
Sikhs, Anglo-Indians, Jains etc,) whose parents annual income is less than Rs.
44,500/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred only) are eligible to apply
for Encouragement Fund / Fees reimbursement from Minorities Welfare
Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD.

EXAMINATION FEES

Amount
Rs.

3,000/- each sem
4,000/-

1,500/- each sem
2,500/-

2,000/- each sem
3,000/-

Sl. No. | Programmes Semester
1. M.B.A. (Rural Mgt. / Agri.Business | | to Ill Semesters
Mgt) IV Sem.
2. M.A. in RDPR / RDCM I to Hl Semesters
IV Sem,
3. M.Sc, (Geo) M.Sc (FST) M.S.W. & | I to lll Semesters
M.Com and MPH IV Sem.

The eligible students shall pay the prescribed Examination Fee prior to the Semester
examination within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar.
The SC/ST Karnataka candidates whose parents annual income is less than or equal to
Rs. 2,50,000/- per annum shall pay only the OMR fee of Rs. 15/, as the prescribed fee
will be reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department. However, the candidates whose
parents’ annual income is above Rs. 2,50,000/- shall pay the prescribed fees.

In case of non-receipt of fees reimbursement for whatever reasons mentioned
therein by the Social Welfare Department, such students shall pay the prescribed
Regular Fees and Examination Fees before appearing for the semester examination.
Copies to:

1. The Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka,

Devaraj Urs Bhavan, Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru-560 052, for information.

2. The Commissioner, Minorities Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru,
for information.

3. The Commissioner, Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru for
information.
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The District Backward Classes Welfare Officer, Gadag, for information and necessary

action.

The District Minority Welfare Officer, Gadag, for information and necessary action.
The District Social Welfare Officer Gadag, for information and necessary action.

The Finance Officer, KSRDPRU, Gadag.
PS to VC/ Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
Office Copy.







